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The Almond Board of California (ABC) has accepted the following list of Custom Processors (CPs) as fully validated. Custom Processors may be used
for custom processing and are considered compliant with USDA's rule of a minimum 4-log reduction of Salmonella. This list will be continuously
updated as the status of CPs change and/or new CPs are accepted. Should you have any questions regarding CPs, please direct them to ABC staff

member Judy Scott-McKay at jscottmckay@almondboard.com

The Almond Board of California (ABC) cannot recommend or endorse any of the entities listed below.

Advanced Pasteurization Services
14650 County Road 87

Esparto, CA 95627 USA

Phone: (630) 662-2372

Contact: Barth, Tobin
tobin@capaycanyon.com

Process: Steam Pasteurizer

California Custom Processing

3211 Aviation Drive

Madera, CA 93637 USA

Phone: (559) 416-5122

Contact: Alexander, Derek
derek@californiacustomprocessing.com
Process: Blanching, Steam Pasteurizer

Andersen & Sons Shelling

4530 Rowles Rd

Vina, CA 96092 USA

Phone: (530) 839-2236

Contact: Daily, Mallory
mdaily@andersenshelling.com
Process: Steam, Dry Roast, Oil Roast

Crain Walnut

10695 Decker Avenue

Los Molinos, CA 90655 USA
Phone: (530) 529-1585 x2706
Contact: Cantrell, James
foodsafety@crainwalnut.com
Process: PPO

California Nut Company
5166 S. Sperry Road
Denair, CA 95316 USA
Phone: (209) 489-8884
Contact: Tavernas, Brian
brian@calnut.com
Process: Steam Pasteuizer

Going Nuts, Inc.

3375 Yeager Road, #103
Madera, CA 93637 USA
Phone: (559) 661-7001
Contact: Brown, Zeb
goingnuts@sti.net

Process: Steam, Warehouse
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Grower Direct Nut Company
2288 Geer Rd.

Hughson, CA 95326 USA
Phone: (209) 542-3157
Contact: Fripp, Casey
alexs@growerdirectnut.com
Process: Steam Pasteurizer

Hughson Nut Company
1825 Verduga Road
Hughson, CA 95326 USA
Phone: (209) 394-6005
Contact: Higa, Eddy
eddy.higa@ofi.com
Process: Blanching

Harris-Woolf California Almonds
11805 Newport Road

Ballico, CA 95303 USA

Phone: (209) 634-2022

Contact: Brown, Brad
bbrown@hwalmonds.com
Process: Blanching

Hughson Nut Company

6049 Leedom Road

Hughson, CA 95326 USA

Phone: (209) 394-6005

Contact: Higa, Eddy
eddy.higa@ofi.com

Process: Steam/Moist Heat; Blanching

Hughson Nut Company
11173 Mercedes Avenue
Livingston, CA 95334 USA
Phone: (209) 394-6005
Contact: Higa, Eddy
eddy.higa@ofi.com
Process: Steam/Moist Heat

JSS Specialty Products, LLC
5600 Norris Road, Suite 103
Bakersfield, CA 93308 USA
Phone: (661) 342-6997
Contact: Andrade, Erick
erick@jssalmonds.com
Process: Steam/Moist Heat
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Mandelin Inc. Northside Foods Corp.
16219 Western Avenue 3439 Montpelier Rd.
Wasco, CA 93280 USA Hickman, CA 95323 USA
Phone: (661) 758-7900 Phone: (209) 874-1400
Contact: Vetsch, Kim Contact: Griggs, Andrea
Kvetsch@Mandelininc.com andrea@rollinghillsnut.com
Process: Blanching, Steam/Moist Heat Process: Blanching, Oil Roast, Dry Roast,
Warehouse
Northside Foods Corp. Pearl Crop, Inc
4140 Brewmaster Dr. 1230 S. Fairmont Avenue
Ceres, CA 95307 USA Lodi, CA 95240 USA
Phone: (209) 874-1400 Phone: (209) 808-7575
Contact: Griggs, Andrea Contact: Turkhan, Ulash
andrea@rollinghillsnut.com ulash.turkhan@pearlcrop.com
Process: Dry Roast, Warehouse Process: QOil Roast, Dry Roast
Pearl Crop, Inc Pearl Crop, Inc
2407 Tenaya Drive 1550 Industrial Drive
Modesto, CA 95354 USA Stockton, CA 95206 USA
Phone: (209) 808-7575 Phone: (209) 808-7575
Contact: Turkhan, Ulash Contact: Turkhan, Ulash
ulash.turkhan@pearicrop.com ulash.turkhan@pearicrop.com
Process: Dry Roast, Steam/Moist Heat Process: Steam/Moist Heat

1150 Ninth St., Ste. 1500 « Modesto, CA 95354 USA « T. +1.209.549.8262 « F: +1.209.5640.8267



almonds

Almonds com

November 17, 2023

Custom Processors (CP) Page 4 of 5

The Almond Board of California (ABC) has accepted the following list of Custom Processors (CPs) as fully validated. Custom Processors may be used
for custom processing and are considered compliant with USDA's rule of a minimum 4-log reduction of Salmonella. This list will be continuously
updated as the status of CPs change and/or new CPs are accepted. Should you have any questions regarding CPs, please direct them to ABC staff

member Judy Scott-McKay at jscottmckay@almondboard.com

The Almond Board of California (ABC) cannot recommend or endorse any of the entities listed below.

Ready Roast Nut Company

2805 Falcon Drive

Madera, CA 93637 USA

Phone: (704) 560-6795

Contact: Sopher, Ken
ksopher@hamptonfarms.com
Process: PPO, Oil Roast, Dry Roast

Sterilization & Fumigations Services, Inc.
3500 Shiells Rd.

Newman, CA 95360 USA

Phone: (209) 862-4074

Contact: Newell, Diane
dnewell@cosmedgroup.com

Process: Steam/Moist Heat

SunnyGem LLC

500 North F Street

Wasco, CA 93280 USA
Phone: (661) 758-0491 Ext229
Contact: Lamborn, Lisa

llamborn@sunnygem.com
Process: PPO, Dry Roasting, Steam, Blanching
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Sierra Valley Almonds

850 Commerce Drive

Madera, CA 93637 USA
Phone: (659) 536-6543
Contact: Aragona, Jack
jaragona@svalmonds.com
Process: Blanching, Dry Roast

Stewart & Jasper/Jasper Specialty Foods
4012 Pete Miller Rd.

Gustine, CA 95322 USA

Phone: (209) 862-3033

Contact: Brinkman, Harley
harley@jasperspecialtyfoods.com

Process: Dry Roasting

Supreme Almonds

16897 Hwy 43

Wasco, CA 93280 USA

Phone: (661) 746-6475
Contact: Rodarte, Eduardo
Patrick@supremealmonds.com
Process: Steam/Moist Heat
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T. M. Duche Nut Co. Treehouse California Almonds
1502 South Railroad Avenue 6914 Road 160

Orland, CA 95963 USA Earlimart, CA 93219 USA
Phone: (530) 988-9802 Phone: (559) 757-5020 ext221
Contact: Duarte, Ana Contact: Ball, Brian
ana@duchenut.net brian@treehousealmonds.com
Process: PPO, Blanching, Oil Roast, Warehouse Process: Dry Roast, Blanching
Valley Pride Processing Yosemite Farms

11759 Road 32 2341 “N” St.

Madera, CA 93637 USA Merced, CA 95340 USA
Phone: (559) 472-9732 Phone: (209) 383-3411
Contact: Smart, Leslie Contact: Vartabedian, Daniel
processing@valleyprideag.org Yosemitefarms@aol.com
Process: Steam Process: Blanching
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